

Town of Troutman Annual Troutman Christmas Parade

Troutuan

Application for Parade Entry

## ENTRY FEE: ONE NEW TOY TO BE DONATED ON PARADE DAY TO "TOYS FOR TOTS"

To the Chief of Police of the Town of Troutman, North Carolina; I do hereby make an application for entry into the Troutman Christmas Parade, to be held on **December 7**, **2024** beginning at 11:00 am. I agree to have my entry/group at the assembly point, **Iredell County Fairgrounds at 630 N Main St**, no later than 10:00 am the morning of the event. I understand that this event is hosted by the Town of Troutman and will comply with all applicable ordinances, regulations, and General Statutes of the State of North Carolina and the Town of Troutman during the assembly and while on the parade route. Please return all applications to **Attn: Troutman Christmas Parade**, **P.O. Box 26, Troutman, NC 28116**, or deliver them to Troutman Parks & Rec office at 334 North Ave, Troutman, or email to award@troutmannc.gov no later than **November 26<sup>th</sup>**.

Name of Participant/Group:									
Contact Person:									
Address:		City:						Zip:	
Phone			Email:						
Approximate number of perso		ons:		Approximate nu	mber c	of vehicles:			
Type of vehicle(s) (ex. Truck with trailer):									
Approximate number of animal				Animal type:					
Description of entry:									
Any special needs to be addressed by the Town of Troutman?									

I do hereby affirm that all the information provided above is correct to the best of my knowledge and that I have read and fully understand the rules for parade participants.

(Applicant Signature)		(Date)	
Office Use Only			
Approved by the Chief of Police:	(Signature)		(Date)
Date Entry Received:	Entry Logged 🗌	Initials	